Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.10-66E 1/3
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 14 43
Proportional directional valve
•	 not pressure compensated
•	 Qmax 	= 10 l/min
•	 QN	 = 5 l/min

life is painted. The cover and the solenoid are
zinc coated.
TYPE CODE
	 WDP  F  A03  -    -    -    -    -    #  2
Spool valve, direct operated, proportional
Flange construction
Interface acc. to Wandfluh standard, NG3-Mini
Description of symbols acc. to table
Nominal volume flow QN
	 1 l/min	 1
	 2 l/min	 2
	 5 l/min	 5
Nominal voltage UN	 12 VDC	 G12
	 24 VDC	 G24
Sealing material	 NBR
	 FKM (Viton)	 D1
Design-Index (Subject  to change)
Proportional spool valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 1.10-66E 2/3
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 14 43
TYPE CHARTS / DESIGNATIONS OF SYMBOLS
ACB - S
S = Symmetrical control mode
AC1 - S
S = Symmetrical control mode
CB2 - S
S = Symmetrical control mode
AD1 - V
V = Meter-in control mode
ADB - V
V = Meter-in control mode
DB2 - V
V = Meter-in control mode
CHARACTERISTICS  oil viscosity  υ = 30 mm2/s
Q = f (p)	 Volume flow-pressure-characteristics (I = IG)
	 Types: ACB, AC1, CB2
∆p = f (Q)	 Pressure loss/flow-characteristics (I = IG)
	 Types: ACB, AC1, CB2
Q = f (p)	 Volume flow-pressure-characteristics (I = IG)
	 Types: ADB, AD1, DB2
∆p = f (Q)	 Pressure loss/flow-characteristics (I = IG)
	 Types: ADB, AD1, DB2
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 p [bar]
K1189
Q [l/min]
QN = 5 l/min
QN = 2 l/min
QN = 1 l/min
12
10
8
6
4
2
0
0 50 100 150 200 250 300 350 p [bar]
K1190
Q [l/min]
QN = 5 l/min
QN = 2 l/min
QN = 1 l/min
Q [l/min]
K1191
p [bar]
QN = 5 l/min